SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11662/2015 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18/03/2015 IN WP NO. 3796/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, AURANGABAD AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11953/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.12052/2015

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]

SLP(C) NO.12055/2015

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]

Date: 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. as also exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.11441 of 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER