www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11441/2015

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, AURANGABAD & ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11450/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11953/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12052/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12055/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11662/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of all the respondents is still awaited in SLP(C)

No. 11441/2015 and 11450/2015. However, the Ld.Advocate,

Mr.Vilas Giri, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant

Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent

No.1 in these two petitions and also in the remaining four petitions i.e., SLP(C) No. 11953, 12052, 12055 and 11662/2015. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time period.

Registry to submit a report about the status of the respondents in the above-said four petitions.

List again on 25.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar