

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, AURANGABAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11450/2015
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11953/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12052/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12055/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11662/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

ORDER

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.11.06

SLP(C) NO.11441/2015

17:36:06 IST

Reason:

Service of respondent nos. 6,9 and 12 is complete but

none has entered appearance.

- 2 -

Item No.76

Service report of respondent nos. 1 to 4 is still

awaited.

Remaining respondents have filed vakalatnama. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

SLP(C) NO.11450/2015

Service of respondent nos. 1,3,4,6,8-10, 12-19,21-23, 29,32-33,35-40,42-44,47,48,51,53-58,62,69-72,74,77,78,82,85, 88,94-96,99,102,104,106,109-111,124,125,130,131,135,137,143-145,147,148,159,163,166,169-172,174,175,177-180,192,193,201, 202,204-211,214-218,220,222,223,237-240,248-252 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For remaining all unserved respondents, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.11662/2015

Service of respondent nos. 3,4,10,11,12 and 14 to 16 is complete but none has entered appearance.

It is still awaited for the remaining respondents.

SLP(C) NO.11953/2015

Service upon respondent nos. 3 and 5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For the remaining all respondents, service report is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.12052/2015

Respondent nos. 1,7 to 9, 11 to 15, 17,18,24 to 33, 35,38 to 48, 53,56 and 57 have been duly served but none has entered appearance.

-3-

Item No.76

Service upon respondent nos. 20 and 21 is also complete but none has entered appearance.

For the remaining all respondents, service report is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.12055/2015

A.D. cards with respect to respondent nos. 1 to 5 have been received as being duly served but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner still to file the process fee and to take steps to effect service on unserved respondent nos. 6 to 8. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.
List again on 2.2.2016.

ITEM NO.76
REGISTRAR COURT. 1
SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11441/2015
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.
Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
THE COLLECTOR, AURANGABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 11450/2015
(With Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 11953/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 12052/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 12055/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11662/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Signature Not Verified
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.11.06
SLP(C) NO.11441/2015
17:36:06 IST

Reason:

Service of respondent nos. 6,9 and 12 is complete but none has entered appearance.

-2-

Item No.76

Service report of respondent nos. 1 to 4 is still awaited.

Remaining respondents have filed vakalatnama. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

SLP(C) NO.11450/2015

Service of respondent nos. 1,3,4,6,8-10, 12-19,21-23, 29,32-33,35-40,42-44,47,48,51,53-58,62,69-72,74,77,78,82,85, 88,94-96,99,102,104,106,109-111,124,125,130,131,135,137,143-145,147,148,159,163,166,169-172,174,175,177-180,192,193,201, 202,204-211,214-218,220,222,223,237-240,248-252 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For remaining all unserved respondents, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time.

Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.11662/2015

Service of respondent nos. 3,4,10,11,12 and 14 to 16 is complete but none has entered appearance.

It is still awaited for the remaining respondents.

SLP(C) NO.11953/2015

Service upon respondent nos. 3 and 5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For the remaining all respondents, service report is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.12052/2015

Respondent nos. 1,7 to 9, 11 to 15, 17,18,24 to 33, 35,38 to 48, 53,56 and 57 have been duly served but none has entered appearance.

-3-

Item No.76

Service upon respondent nos. 20 and 21 is also complete

but none has entered appearance.

For the remaining all respondents, service report is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.12055/2015

A.D. cards with respect to respondent nos. 1 to 5 have been received as being duly served but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner still to file the process fee and to take steps to effect service on unserved respondent nos. 6 to 8. Be taken within four weeks time.

Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 2.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar