SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11441/2015

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, AURANGABAD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11450/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 11953/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12052/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 11662/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12055/2015 (IX)

Date: 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In response to the office objections pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 11.01.2019, reply dated 23.01.2019 has been filed.

Let the Office examine the matter and submit a report. List after two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)